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Electricity Industry Act 2000
AUSTRALIAN POWER & GAS PTY LTD ABN 26 118 609 813

Standing Tariffs applicable from 1 July 2012 under section 35 and section 39 of
the Electricity Industry Act 2000 to residential customers.

TRUenergy — effective 1 July 2012

GD/GR Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents perday 88.94  97.83
All kWh Cents per kWh 25.05  27.56
GH/GL (Winner) Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents perday 88.94  97.83
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 29.01  31.91
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh  17.35 19.08

Peak rates apply from 7 am—11 pm, Mon—Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times

GD/GR with J6' or JT' or J? or J8 or Y6 or YT* or Y8° Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents perday 88.94  97.83
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 25.05  27.56
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 17.35  19.08

Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.

1. Supply under Tariff J6 and JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction
with Tariff Y6 and YT.

2. Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a
storage water heating tariff.

3. Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff
Y8.

4. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage
heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

5. Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters
of approved types.

SPECIAL
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Origin Powercor — effective 1 July 2012

GD/GR

Supply Charge
All kWh

GD/GR with ClimateSaver

(rates shown above plus the following)
ClimateSaver Rates

All Summer (1 Nov to 31 Mar) kWh
All Winter (1 Apr to 31 Oct) kWh

GD/GR with Y8'or Y62 or YT? or J8* or J* or J6° or JT5 or
S4¢

Supply Charge

All Peak kWh

All Off Peak kWh

Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.

GD/GR with Y8'or Y62 or YT? or J8° or J* or J6° or JT5 or
S4¢ and ClimateSaver

(rates shown above plus the following)
ClimateSaver Rates

All Summer (1 Nov to 31 Mar) kWh
All Winter (1 Apr to 31 Oct) kWh

GH/GL (Winner)

Supply Charge

All Peak kWh

Off Peak Rate

Peak rates apply from 7 am—11 pm, Mon—Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times

GH/GL (Winner) with ClimateSaver
(rates shown above plus the following)
ClimateSaver Rates

All Summer (1 Nov to 31 Mar) kWh
All Winter (1 Apr to 31 Oct) kWh

Units
Cents per day
Cents per kWh

Units

Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

Units
Cents per day
Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

Units

Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

Units
Cents per day
Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

Units

Cents per kWh
Cents per kWh

Rates

ex GST inc GST

86.99
25.42

95.69
27.96

Rates

ex GST inc GST

31.55 34.70
14.70 16.17
Rates

ex GST inc GST

86.99 95.69

25.42 27.96

14.70 16.17
Rates

ex GST inc GST

31.55 34.70
14.70 16.17
Rates
ex GST inc GST
86.99 95.69
31.55 34.70
14.70 16.17
Rates

ex GST inc GST

31.55
14.70

34.70
16.17



Victoria Government Gazette S 189 6 June 2012 3

1. Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters
of approved types.

2. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage
heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

3. Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff
Y8.

4. Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a
storage water heating tariff.

5. Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction
with Y6/YT.

6. Supply under Tariff S4 available for 4 hours (from 3 am to 7 am) daily, only available with
Tariff GD and is not available with any other tariff combination.
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Origin Citipower — effective 1 July 2012

GD/GR

Supply Charge
All Peak kWh

GH/GL (Winner)

Supply Charge

All Peak kWh

All Off Peak kWh

Peak rates apply from 7 am—11 pm, Mon—Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times

GD/GR with Y6'! or YT! or Y82 or J8* or J* or J6° or JT?

Supply Charge

All Peak kWh

All Off Peak kWh

Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Cents perday 79.98  87.98
Cents per kWh 22.02 2422

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Cents perday 79.20  87.13
Cents per kWh 27.88  30.67
Cents per kWh 1432 15.75

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Cents perday 78.43  86.27
Cents per kWh 21.64  23.81
Cents per kWh 1420  15.62

. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage
heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

. Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters
of approved types.

. Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff
Y8.

. Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a
storage water heating tariff.

. Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction
with Y6/YT.
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AGL South — effective 1 July 2012
GD/GR Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents perday 77.31  85.04
All kWh Cents per kWh 2440  26.84
GH/GL (Winner) Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge Cents perday 77.31  85.04
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 3342  36.77
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 15.82  17.41

Peak rates apply from 7 am—11 pm, Mon—Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times

GD/GR with Y6! or YT or Y82 or J8* or J* or
Off Peak (Home Saver)® or J6¢ or JT¢

Rates

Units ex GST inc GST

Supply Charge Cents perday 77.31  85.04
All Peak kWh Cents per kWh 2440  26.84
All Off Peak kWh Cents per kWh 15.82  17.41

Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.

. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage
heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

. Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters
of approved types.

. Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff
Y8.

. Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a
storage water heating tariff.

. Peak supply under the Home Saver tariff is available from 7 am—11 pm all days.

6. Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for

permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction
with Y6/YT.
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AGL North — 1 July 2012

GD/GR

Supply Charge
All kWh

GH/GL (Winner)

Supply Charge

All Peak kWh

All Off Peak kWh

Peak rates apply from 7 am—11 pm, Mon—Fri
Off Peak rates apply at all other times

GD/GR with Y6'! or YT! or Y82 or J8* or J* or J6° or JT?

Supply Charge
All Peak kWh
All Off Peak kWh

Off Peak times vary to specific tariff, refer to footnotes below.

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Cents perday 92.89 102.17
Cents per kWh 25.10  27.61

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Cents per day 92.89 102.17
Cents per kWh 33.76  37.13
Cents per kWh 1639  18.03

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
Cents perday 91.17 100.28
Cents per kWh 24.68  27.15
Cents per kWh 16.13  17.74

. Supply under Tariff Y6/YT is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage
heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements.

. Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage heaters
of approved types.

. Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff
Y8.

. Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a
storage water heating tariff.

. Supply under Tariff J6/JT is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for
permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types where supply is taken in conjunction
with Y6/YT.
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Gas Industry Act 2001
AUSTRALIAN POWER & GAS PTY LTD ABN 26 118 609 813

Standing Tariffs applicable from 1 July 2012 under section 42 and section 46 of
the Gas Industry Act 2000 to residential customers.

AGL - effective 1 July 2012

North — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 29.7820 32.7600
First 3500 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.95 2.15
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.78 1.96
First 3500 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.68 1.85
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.50 1.65

Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.
Off Peak period applies at all other times.

South — Tariff 3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 30.6071 33.6700
First 3500 Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.74 1.91
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.45 1.60
First 3500 Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.65 1.81
All remaining Off Peak MJ Cents per MJ 1.31 1.44

Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.
Off Peak period applies at all other times.

AGL North postcodes include: 3011, 3012, 3013, 3015, 3016, 3018, 3019, 3020, 3021, 3022, 3023,
3025, 3026, 3027, 3028, 3031, 3032, 3033, 3034, 3036, 3037, 3038, 3039, 3040, 3041, 3042, 3043,
3044, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3048, 3049, 3055, 3058, 3059, 3060, 3061, 3062, 3063, 3064, and 3428.

AGL South postcodes include: 3150, 3152, 3156, 3158, 3160, 3161, 3162, 3163, 3165, 3166, 3167,
3168, 3169, 3170,3171,3172,3173,3174,3175,3177,3178, 3179, 3180, 3182, 3183, 3184, 3185,
3186, 3187, 3188,3189,3190, 3191, 3192, 3193, 3194, 3195, 3196, 3197, 3202, 3204, 3205, 3206,
3207, 3785, 3786, 3802.
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TRUenergy — effective 1 July 2012

Central — Tariff 3

Supply Charge

First 3200 Peak MJ

All remaining Peak MJ
First 3200 Off Peak MJ
All remaining Off Peak MJ

Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.

Off Peak period applies at all other times.

East — Tariff 3

Supply Charge

First 3200 Peak MJ

All remaining Peak MJ
First 3200 Off Peak MJ
All remaining Off Peak MJ

Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.

Off Peak period applies at all other times.

West — Tariff 3

Supply Charge

First 3200 Peak MJ

All remaining Peak MJ
First 3200 Off Peak MJ
All remaining Off Peak MJ

Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.

Off Peak period applies at all other times.

Wimmera — Tariff 3

Supply Charge

First 3200 Peak MJ

All remaining Peak MJ
First 3200 Off Peak MJ
All remaining Off Peak MJ

Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.

Off Peak period applies at all other times.

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
$ per 2 months 31.4796 34.6300
Centsper MJ]  2.05 2.26
Cents per MJ 1.65 1.81
Cents per MJ 1.82 2.00
Cents per MJ 1.58 1.74

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
$ per 2 months 31.7704 34.9500
Cents per MJ  1.71 1.89
Cents per MJ]  1.51 1.66
Cents per MJ  1.65 1.81
Cents per MJ 1.47 1.61

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
$ per 2 months 30.6612 33.7300
Cents per MJ 1.83 2.02
Cents per MJ  1.68 1.85
Cents per MJ 1.65 1.81
Cents per MJ 1.47 1.61

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
$ per 2 months 26.0688 28.6800
Cents per MJ 1.45 1.60
Cents per MJ 1.68 1.85
Cents per MJ 1.44 1.59
Cents per MJ 1.36 1.49

TRUenergy Central includes domestic customers within the TRUenergy Central distribution zone.
TRUenergy East includes domestic customers within the Envestra Central distribution zone.
TRUenergy West includes domestic customers within the TRUenergy West distribution zone

(excluding the Carisbrook to Horsham Pipeline).

TRUenergy Wimmera includes domestic customers within the Carisbrook to Horsham Pipeline

zone.
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Origin — effective 1 July 2012

North — Tariff 3

Supply Charge

First 4000 Peak MJ

All remaining Peak MJ
First 4000 Off Peak MJ
All remaining Off Peak MJ

Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.
Off Peak period applies at all other times.

Southeast — Tariff 3

Supply Charge

First 4000 Peak MJ

All remaining Peak MJ
First 4000 Off Peak MJ
All remaining Off Peak MJ

Peak period applies from 1 June to 30 September inclusive.
Off Peak period applies at all other times.

Metro — Tariff 3

Supply Charge

First 6000 Peak MJ

All remaining Peak MJ
First 6000 Off Peak MJ
All remaining Off Peak MJ

Peak period applies from 1 May to 31 October inclusive. Off
Peak period applies at all other times.

West Gippsland — Tariff G3

Supply Charge
AllMJ

Rates
Units ex GST inc GST
$ per 2 months 33.1637 36.4800

Cents per MJ 1.75 1.92
Cents per MJ 1.64 1.80
Cents per MJ 1.69 1.86
Cents per MJ 1.62 1.78
Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
$ per 2 months 32.3859 35.6200

Cents per MJ 1.74 1.91
Cents per MJ 1.56 1.72
Cents per MJ 1.69 1.86
Cents per MJ 1.53 1.68
Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
$ per 2 months 33.1637 36.4800

Cents per MJ 1.82 2.00
Cents per MJ 1.37 1.50
Cents per MJ 1.76 1.93
Cents per MJ 1.31 1.44
Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
$ per 2 months 32.8661 36.1500

Cents per MJ  2.47

2.72
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Murray Valley — Tariff M3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 2 months 35.7270 39.3000
AllMJ Centsper MJ]  2.13 2.34
Mildura — Tariff M3 Rates

Units ex GST inc GST
Supply Charge $ per 3 months 63.1169 69.4300
First 4500 Peak MJ Cents per MJ  3.27 3.60
All remaining Peak MJ Cents per MJ  2.07 2.28

Origin North postcodes include: 3561, 3564, 3616, 3618, 3620, 3621, 3623, 3624, 3629, 3630,
3631, 3658, 36359, 3660, 3662, 3666, 3672, 3677, 3678, 3690, 3691, 3694, 3751, 3753, 3756, 3757,
3763, 3764, 3775.

Origin Southeast postcodes include: 3139, 3175, 3198, 3199, 3200, 3201, 3755, 3760, 3761, 3777,
3803, 3804, 3805, 3806, 3807, 3808, 3809, 3810, 3816, 3818, 3820, 3822, 3823, 3824, 3825, 3840,
3842, 3844, 3847, 3850, 3851, 3852, 3860, 3910, 3911, 3912, 3913, 3915, 3916, 3918, 3919, 3920,
3921, 3926, 3927, 3928, 3929, 3930, 3931, 3933, 3934, 3936, 3937, 3938, 3939, 3940, 3941, 3942,
3943, 3944, 3975, 3976, 3977, 3978, 3980, 3981, 3984, 3987.

Origin Metro postcodes include: 3004, 3006, 3097, 3101, 3102, 3103, 3104, 3105, 3106, 3107,
3108, 3109, 3111, 3113, 3114, 3115, 3116, 3122, 3123, 3124, 3125, 3126, 3127, 3128, 3129, 3130,
3131, 3132, 3133, 3134, 3135, 3136, 3137, 3138, 3140, 3141, 3142, 3143, 3144, 3145, 3146, 3147,
3148, 3149, 3151, 3153, 3154, 3155, 3159, 3181, 3765, 3766, 3767, 3770, 3781, 3782, 3783, 3787,
3788, 3789, 3791, 3792, 3793, 3795, 3796.

Origin West Gippsland postcodes include: 3812, 3813, 3814 and 3815.

Origin Murray Valley postcodes include: 3636, 3640, 3641, 3644, 3683, 3685, 3687 and 3730.

Origin Mildura postcodes include: 3494, 3946, 3498, 3500, and 3505.
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